At June 30, 2010 after giving effect to the reorganization described under "The Reorganization and Our Holding Company Structure," the
net tangible book value per share of our Class A and Class B common stock was $22.19. Net tangible book value per share is determined by
dividing our tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the total number of outstanding shares of Class A and Class B common
stock. After giving effect to the sale of shares in this offering at an assumed offering price of $25.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth
on the cover of this prospectus, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, and
assuming all Series B Membership Interests that will be outstanding immediately after the reorganization are, together with an equal number of
shares of our Class B common stock, exchanged for an equal number of shares of Class A common stock, our net tangible book value at
June 30, 2010 would have been approximately $22.38 per share. This represents an immediate dilution of $2.62 per share to new investors
purchasing Class A common stock in this offering, resulting from the difference between the offering price and the net tangible book value after
this offering. The following table illustrates the per share dilution to new investors purchasing Class A common stock in this offering:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $ 25.00
Net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2010 (pro forma) $ 22.19
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors 0.19

As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 22.38

Dilution per share to new investors $ 2.62

   The following table sets forth at June 30, 2010 after giving effect to the reorganization, the total number of shares of Class A common stock
purchased from us, and the total consideration and average price per share paid by existing equity holders and by new investors purchasing
Class A common stock in this offering, assuming all Series B Membership Interests that will be outstanding immediately after the completion of
the reorganization are, together with an equal number of shares of Class B common stock, exchanged for an equal number of shares of Class A
common stock, at an assumed initial public offering price of $25.00 per share, the midpoint of the range set forth on the cover of this prospectus.

Total
ConsiderationShares Issued Average

Consideration
Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing
stockholders 36,000,000 75% 871,582,835 74.4% 24.21

New investors 12,000,000 25% 300,000,000 25.6% 25.00

Total 48,000,000 100% 1,171,582,835 100.0% 24.41

   If the underwriters' over-allotment option is exercised in full, the number of shares held by existing stockholders after this offering would
decrease to 48.0% of the total number of shares of Class A common stock outstanding immediately following this offering, and the number of
shares held by new investors would increase to 13,800,000 or approximately 52.0% of the total number of shares of Class A common stock
outstanding immediately following this offering.

   A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $25.00 per share would increase (decrease) total consideration

[…]

balance sheet data. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements reflect pro forma adjustments that are described in the
accompanying notes and are based on available information and certain assumptions we believe are reasonable, but are subject to change. We
have made, in our opinion, all adjustments that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma financial data.

   The unaudited pro forma financial data are presented for informational purposes only and should not be considered indicative of actual
results of operations that would have been achieved had the reorganization transactions and this offering been consummated on the dates
indicated, and do not purport to be indicative of statements of financial condition or results of operations as of any future date or any future
period.

43

Edgar Filing: First Wind Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

62

Table of Contents

 FIRST WIND HOLDINGS INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2010
(in thousands, except share amounts)

First Wind
Holdings, LLC
Historical

Reorganization
Adjustments

First Wind
Holdings Inc.(1)
Pro Forma

Offering
Adjustments

First Wind
Holdings, Inc.(1)
Pro Forma as
Adjusted

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 44,074 $ �   (6) $ 44,074 $ 275,483   (4) $ 304,857

(14,700)  (5)
Restricted cash 47,432 � 47,432 � 47,432
Accounts receivable 6,618 � 6,618 � 6,618
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 8,930 � 8,930 � 8,930
Derivative assets 10,132 � 10,132 � 10,132

Total current assets 117,186 � 117,186 260,783 377,969
Property, plant and equipment, net 848,739 � 848,739 � 848,739
Construction in progress 450,536 � 450,536 � 450,536
Turbine deposits 116,909 � 116,909 � 116,909
Long-term derivative assets 37,703 � 37,703 � 37,703
Other non-current assets 25,467 � 25,467 � 25,467
Deferred financing costs 18,899 � 18,899 � 18,899

Total assets $ 1,615,439 $ � $ 1,615,439 $ 260,783 $ 1,876,222

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
Current liabilities:
Accrued capital expenditures $ 36,067 $ � $ 36,067 $ � $ 36,067
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 30,797 � 30,797 � 30,797
Derivative liabilities 3,274 � 3,274 � 3,274
Deferred tax liability � � � � �
Other current liabilities � � � � �
Deferred revenue 11,562 � 11,562 � 11,562
Current portion of long-term debt 184,052 � 184,052 (14,700)  (5) 169,352

Total current liabilities 265,752 � 265,752 (14,700) 251,052
Long-term debt, net of current portion 311,286 � 311,286 � 311,286
Long-term derivative liabilities 10,150 � 10,150 � 10,150
Deferred income tax liability(3) 5,845 � 5,845 � 5,845
Deferred revenue 210,348 � 210,348 � 210,348
Other liabilities 7,687 (4,350)  (6) 3,337 � 3,337
Asset retirement obligations 10,019 � 10,019 � 10,019

Total liabilities 821,087 (4,350) 816,737 (14,700) 802,037
Commitments and contingencies
Members' capital/stockholders' equity
First Wind Holdings, LLC members' capital 846,666 (846,666)  (2) � � �
First Wind Holdings Inc.
Class A common stock, $0.001 par value � 13   (2) 13 12   (4) 25
Class B common stock, $0.001 par value � 23   (2) 23 � 23
Additional paid-in capital � 299,684   (2) 299,684 242,212   (4) 541,896
Accumulated deficit (233,409) 152,322   (2)(6) (81,087) � (81,087)

Total First Wind Holdings members'
capital/stockholders' equity 613,257 (394,624) 218,633 242,224 460,857
Noncontrolling interests in subsidiaries 181,095 398,974   (2)(6) 580,069 33,259   (4) 613,328

Total members' capital/stockholders' equity 794,352 4,350 798,702 275,483 1,074,185

Edgar Filing: First Wind Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

63

Total liabilities and members'
capital/stockholders' equity $ 1,615,439 $ � $ 1,615,439 $ 260,783 $ 1,876,222

(1)
As a newly formed entity, First Wind Holdings Inc. will have no assets or results of operations until the completion of this offering.

44

Edgar Filing: First Wind Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

64

Table of Contents

(2)
Represents adjustments to reflect exchange of existing members' ownership interest in First Wind Holdings LLC for approximately 48.5% of our Class
A common stock and 100% of our Class B common stock along with the Series B Membership Interests in First Wind Holdings, LLC. As described in
"The Reorganization and Our Holding Company Structure," after this offering, assuming the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option,

[…]

Pro forma basic and diluted net loss per share was computed by dividing the pro forma net income attributable to our Class A stockholders by the
12,000,000 shares of Class A common stock that we will issue and sell in this offering (assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their option to
purchase an additional 1,800,000 shares of Class A common stock to cover over-allotments), plus 12,760,860 shares issued in connection with our
initial capitalization, assuming that these 24,760,860 shares of Class A common stock were outstanding for the entirety of each of the historical periods
presented on a pro forma basis. No pro forma effect was given to the future potential exchanges of the 23,239,140 Series B Membership Interests of our
subsidiary, First Wind Holdings, LLC, together with an equal number of shares of our Class B common stock, that will be outstanding immediately
after the completion of this offering and the reorganization transactions for the equal number of shares of our Class A common stock because the
issuance of shares of Class A common stock upon these exchanges would not be dilutive.

47

Edgar Filing: First Wind Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

68

Table of Contents

 FIRST WIND HOLDINGS INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

Six months Ended June 30, 2010
(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

First Wind
Holdings, LLC
Historical

Reorganization
Adjustments

First Wind
Holdings Inc.(1)
Pro Forma

Offering
Adjustments

First Wind
Holdings Inc.(1)
Pro Forma as
Adjusted

Revenues:
Revenues $ 40,747 $ � $ 40,747 $ � $ 40,747
Cash settlements of
derivatives 5,018 � 5,018 � 5,018
Fair value changes in
derivatives 3,976 � 3,976 � 3,976

Total revenues 49,741 � 49,741 � 49,741
Cost of revenues:
Project operating
expenses(2) 24,121 � 24,121 � 24,121
Depreciation and
amortization 24,055 � 24,055 � 24,055

Total cost of revenues 48,176 � 48,176 � 48,176

Gross income (loss) 1,565 � 1,565 � 1,565

Other operating expenses:
Project development(2) 23,337 � 23,337 � 23,337
General and
administrative(2) 18,641 � 18,641 � 18,641
Depreciation and
amortization 2,285 � 2,285 � 2,285

Total other operating
expenses 44,263 � 44,263 � 44,263

Loss from operations (42,698) � (42,698) � (42,698)

Other income (expense)(3) (5,153) � (5,153) � (5,153)

Loss before provision for
income taxes (47,851) � (47,851) � (47,851)
Provision for income taxes 3,835 � 3,835 � 3,835

Net loss (51,686) � (51,686) � (51,686)
Less: net loss attributable
to noncontrolling int. 9,506 27,248   (4) 36,754 (6,833)   (4) 29,921

Net loss attributable to
members of First Wind
Holdings(5) $ (42,180) $ 27,248 $ (14,932) $ (6,833) $ (21,765)

Pro forma net loss per share
(basic and diluted)(6) $ (0.06) $ (1.17) $ (0.88)

Shares used in computing
pro forma net loss per share
(basic)(6) 649,681,382 (636,920,522)  (6) 12,760,860 12,000,000   (6) 24,760,860

Edgar Filing: First Wind Holdings Inc. - Form S-1/A

69

(1)
As a newly formed entity, First Wind Holdings Inc. will have no assets or results of operations until the completion of this offering.

(2)
Historical amounts include stock-based compensation expense for our Series B Unit Awards. Our compensation committee has approved the grant of
non-qualified stock options to employees of approximately 3.8 million. The number of options granted was determined based on an assumed public
offering price equal to $25.00 per share, the mid-point of the range on the front cover of this prospectus. The number of options granted will be